Product Version: REV - Document Date: 08/18/25 Page 1/12
Low Angle Dark Field Illumination
Moderate Intensity
6 Available Wavelengths
1-2 Week BTO Lead Times Typical
DF241
Small Low Angle Dark Field Ring Lights
Product Datasheet

General  Information - Continued
Unavailable
Part Number Key
In Stock
Configurator
Stock products ship within three days.
Build-to-Order custom products ship within one to two weeks.
Need a build-to-order custom lighting solution in 2 weeks or less? Advanced
Illumination’s online configurator helps you tailor our DF241 Small Low
Angle Dark Field Ring Lights to your specific needs. For a guided
configuration, visit our online configurator.
Lead Times
Example Part Numbers:
DF241-47035C5
DF241-6252513-M12
1 Available with IC, I3, I3S, and 24 options only
2 Not available in IC and 24 options
Model - Peak Wavelength Illuminated Field of View (mm) Connector/Control - Alternative Connector
DF241 - XXX XX XX - XXX
DF241 395 (UV)2 25 C1 M81
470 (blue) 35 C5 M121
520 (green) IC
625 (red orange) I3
880 (IR) I3S
WHI (white) 24
more info on page 5 4 8 10
DF241 Series
Product Datasheet
Product Version: REV - Document Date: 08/18/25 Page 4/12
Small Low Angle Dark Field Ring Lights
Optical Information
Continuous vs Pulsed Intensity
Under continuous operation, a DF241-WHI35I3 unit will output an
illuminance of 45.3 klx and an irradiance of 156 W/m2 at 25 mm
working distance. For applications that require higher output, the  DF241
Series has been engineered to be overdrive strobe capable. When
configured with AI’s strobe enabled Inline Controller (ICS-3 and ICS-3S),
the  DF241 is capable of outputting up-to 5X continuous levels. When
configured with a C5 connector, compatible with AI’s Pulsar 320, a
DF241 can be strobed up-to 10X continuous intensity levels.
45.3 klx
Disclaimer: The measurements provided above are for approximations only and may vary depending on the method of measurement and the specific configuration being measured.
Intensity Distribution SampleIntensity Characteristics
Intensity Distribution at 25 mm Working Distance
25 50 75 100
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
2
3
4
5 25
35
Illuminance vs Working Distance